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Datwyler continuing operations FY 2021
Record revenue and improved profitability

All business units contributed with strong growth rates

to the revenue increase Net revenue
in MCHF

823.3
947.6

T

Continuing operations with a record revenue of
CHF 947.6 million, currency adjusted growth of 15%

EBIT 130.2
Strong growth, continuous efficiency improvements in MCHF 160.4
and strict cost management lead to improved
profitability
Increase of EBIT by 23.2% to CHF 160.4 million EBIT margin 15.8%

in %

16.9%

T

Improvement of EBIT margin to 16.9%

Increase of net result by 17.6% to CHF 123.7 million Net result 105.2
in MCHF 123.7

[

Profit figures well above pre-pandemic levels
2020 m2021
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Strategic transformation completed — focused
specialist for system-critical elastomer components

Pharma = Mobility

Medical

General Industry

@ C
TR Food & Beverage S
Healthcare Solutions Industrial Solutions

Technology & Innovation Finance & Shared Services
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Healthcare Solutions
Significant growth in revenue and margins
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Revenue share 2021 in CHF million

Medical
g

Pharma
401
Other
Asia 1%
14% \
Americas Europe
24% 61%
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Healthcare Solutions: Highlights 2021

New NeoFlex components and Early investments in the expansion of
needle cover designs to further production facilities to support the
improve doctor and patient’s safety fight against Covid

7
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New global engineering structure to
even better support our customers
and growth strategy
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Industrial Solutions (continuing operations)
Strong growth despite stagnating mobility market

500

450

400

35

o

30

o

25

o

200

488.4 11.4% | 4200

CHF million EBIT employees
revenue 2021 Margin 2021 (FTE) 2021

Revenue development 2016 to 2021 in CHF million
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Revenue share 2021 in CHF million

General
Industry
=2
Mobility
Food & 245
Beverage
148
913 (I,/ao Other
\ 19%
Europe
57%

Americas l
21%
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Industrial Solutions: Highlights 2021

Investments in the expansion of Record high number of new projects  Expansion of global sales and
production facilities to support the thanks to proactive market approach  engineering resources in the General
growth of our Food & Beverage in the Mobility business unit Industry business unit

customers
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Financial Review

Walter Scherz, CFO
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Datwyler’s reported figures FY 2021 positively influenced

by divestment of Reichelt

Strategic focusing on system-critical elastomer
components completed.

Divestment of distributor Reichelt in fall 2021.

Reported revenue of CHF 1°101.7 million includes
CHF 154.1 million from Reichelt (9 months).

Reported EBIT at CHF 234.2 million and reported net
result at CHF 194.0 million.

Reported profit figures include an operating result of
CHF 73.8 million from Reichelt, including the gain on
sale of CHF 58.4 million.

In the previous year, the reported profit figures
included the loss on sale of Distrelec and Nedis.

Net revenue
in MCHF

EBIT
in MCHF -315.9

Net result -346.3
in MCHF
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1°069.2
1'101.7

234.2

194.0

2020 m2021
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Strong organic revenue growth of 15.0%, minimal
currency effects
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1°069.2 -245.9
823.3
FY 2020 (reported) Divestments FY 2020
(continuing
operations)

+15.0%

v

+16.0% @ ﬂ*

+59.3 +0.4

947.6

+ 64.6 -
[ ]

o

Healthcare Industrial Solutions Currency Effects / FY 2021
Solutions IC Eliminations (continuing
operations)
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in CHF million

1°'101.7
+154.1

_—

Divestments FY 2021 (reported)
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Consolidated income statement:
Continuing operations as the basis for the future

Continuing Discontinued

in CHF million operations operations
2021 2021

Net revenue 947.6 154.1
Costs of goods sold -700.0 -122.5
Gross profit 247.6 31.6
Research and development expenses -27.2 -
Marketing and selling expenses -31.1 -13.6
General and administrative expenses -49.7 -2.8
Other operating income 21.4 0.2
Other operating expenses -0.6 -
Gain/loss on sale of subsidiaries - 58.4
Operating result 160.4 73.8
Net finance result -2.3 -0.1
Earnings before tax (EBT) 158.1 73.7
Income tax expenses -34.4 -3.4
Net result 123.7 70.3
Net result per bearer share (in CHF) 7.28 4.13
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Total
2021

1°101.7
-822.5
279.2
27.2
-44.7
-52.5
216
-0.6
58.4
234.2
2.4
231.8
-37.8
194.0
11.41

Continuing
operations
2020

823.3
-615.3
208.0
-22.8
-30.6
-49.0
255
-0.9
130.2
-8.9
121.3
-16.1
105.2
6.19

Discontinued
operations
2020

245.9
-197.4
48.5
-0.9
-24.0
-5.9
0.7
-0.0
-464.5
-446.1
-0.6
-446.7
-4.8
-451.5
-26.56

Total
2020

1'069.2
-812.7
256.5
-23.7
-54.6
-54.9
26.2
-0.9
-464.5
-315.9
-9.5
-325.4
-20.9
-346.3
-20.37
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Both business areas with improved profitability —
CHF 73.8 million EBIT contribution from Reichelt
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+446.1 130.2

EBIT 2020 Divestments EBIT 2020
(reported) (continuing
/ / oreratens

-315.9

+ 23.4%

-0.2%

—*

+24.9

L 0.3 160.4
I

Healthcare Industrial Solutions Currency Effects / EBIT 2021
Solutions Various (continuing
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operations)

in CHF million
+73.8 234.2
Divestments EBIT 2021
(reported)
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Resilient EBIT-margins in a challenging environment

30%
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20%

15%
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16

22.8% 22.4%
19.0% 19.6%
15.8% 16.9% 16.8%
13.5%
Group Healthcare Solutions
(continuing operations)
FY 18 FY 19 mFY 20
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EBIT margin in %

14.6%
11.7% 11.8% 11.4%

Industrial Solutions
(continuing operations)

mFY 21
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Finance expenses substantially lower, while weighted
average tax rate remained stable at 21.7%

_ _ 95 Net finance costs decreased to CHF 2.4
Total interest and finance million, with lower interest expense of CHF
expenses 24 1.4 million and due to less volatility on

unhedged currencies.

21.8% 21.7%
The Group’s weighted average income tax

rate remained stable at 21.7% (previous
year 21.8%), while absolute income tax
expense increased to CHF 37.8 million.

Weighted average income
tax rate

m2020 m2021
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Further strengthened balance sheet as a solid base

in CHF million
ASSETS LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
1261.0 1261.0
1106.9 / 279.6 Cash equivalents and money 1106.9 / 143.7 Current liabilities
169.5 market investments 199.6 / 169.0 Long-term liabilities
- 207.5 Trade and other
204.7 : accounts receivable 172.2
123.5 143.4 Inventories
Non-current assets Equity
Equity ratio (in %)
31.12.2020 31.12.2021 31.12.2020 31.12.2021

\’>\/ DATWYLER
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Strong free cash flow and net cash balance will enable
to pursue future growth opportunities

200

150

100

-100

-150

-200

19

FREE CASH FLOW
(before changes in money market investments)

200

160.4
115.7 150
73.2 100
2.7 . 50
0
-20.6
-50
-100
-172.0 150
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
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NET CASH / NET DEBT

156.1

I 120.2 129.1

-35.7

-92.8
-109.8

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
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Condensed consolidated cash flow statement:

Further increase of liquidity

in CHF million

Net cash from operating activities

- Of which change in net working capital, income tax paid and interest paid/received
Net cash used in investing activities

- Of which property, plant and equipment, net

- Of which money market investments

- Of which disposal of subsidiaries (net of cash disposed of)
Free Cash Flow

Net cash used in financing activities

- Of which proceeds from/(repayment of) bank debt, net

- Of which repayment of loan payable to Pema Holding AG

- Of which dividend payment

- Of which purchase of treasury shares

- Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents
Net change in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December
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2021

183.5
(54.8)
(23.1)
(100.3)
(60.0)
145.9
160.4
(113.0)
0.4
(55.0)
(54.4)
(3.9)
2.7
47.4
219.6

2020

185.3
(39.8)
(69.6)
(79.2)
19.3
115.7
(132.7)
(45.9)
(33.5)
(51.0)
(1.6)
(5.4)
(17.0)
169.5
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ROCE development still influenced by recent growth

investments

40%

30%
22.8% 22.5%

21.2%  20.6%
20%

0%
Group
(2019, 2020 & 2021 continuing operations)

35.8%

26.4%

24.6%  23.7%

Healthcare Solutions

2018 =2019 m2020 m2021
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26.1%

20.0%
17.1% 17:8%

Industrial Solutions

(Continuing operations)
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Capital expenditures above long-term average
due to attractive business growth opportunities

140.0 + - 15.0
126.3 . .
CHF 110.9 m Capital Expenditures 2021
120.0 4
+ 13.0
110.0 CHF 1.4m
o]
100.0 | o CHF 7.6 m (or 1.3%)
T11o g (or 6.9%) CHF 134 m
c ] (or 12.1%)
o 80.0 - =
= Q
T loo £ CHF 4.?; m
[5)
T 600 ° (or 4.0%)
[3) ©
£ R
- +70 ¢
40.0 -
582 572 615 684 624 660 o CHF 84.1m
20.0 ' (or 75.8%)
A
o M I RIWI W RO WD
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
m Intangible assets
= |ntangible assets m Buildings
Property, plant & equipment Machinery and production equipment
Depreciation & amortisation = Office equipment, computer systems, vehicles
e=g=m= Capital expenditures as % of net revenue Assets under construction
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Dividend increase by 31.25% to CHF 4.20 / bearer share

Proposal to 2022 AGM

194.0°

123.7 121.0 118.9°
98.5

123.7 2
51.0 51.0 51.0 54.4

Net result in CHF million
E— Dividend in CHF million (gross)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
41.2% 42.1% 51.8%" 45.8%" 36.8% 4mmmm  Pay-out ratio
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.20 4.20' 4= Dividend per bearer share in CHF (gross)

' Proposal to the Annual General Meeting 3 Reported net result
2 Net result continuing operations, as defined in the respective year 4 Pay-out ratio in relation to the net result continuing operations
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Raw materials and energy price increases
will affect 2022

ENERGY

RAW MATERIALS

Electricity

Elastomer
Belpex baseload spot prices (Euro/Mwh)

EPDM (indices WDK;2015=100)

+60.0%
+233.1%

Aluminum Silicon Natural Gas
Dutch TTF DAH (Euro/Mwh)

LME 3 months (USD/MT) WDK (2015=100)

+ 49.6% +53.9% /+14.0%

+318.7%

N

DD D
o

Oo‘ﬂ/ &

N
VA
eoA &

VAN S A A R AR
SEPE I A RIS

s Silicon liquid (index WDK) = Silicon Solid (index WDK)
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Outlook

Dirk Lambrecht, CEO
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Global presence and manufacturing footprint

Alken, BE Novy Bydzov, CZ
Pennsauken, US ® -
' Cleebronn, DE e Je Malyn, UA
Middletown, US \ Karlsbad-Ittersbach, DE — Yantai, CN
Vandalia, US —— @ » @// Daegu, KR
Ontario, US -® . Schattdorf, CH .. .
Dallas, US / ¢ ) s Wuxi, CN
Montgomery, US / Pregnanav“i::cllaal::z: :I : Ningguo, CN
Gray, US / ;
Silao, MX Montegaldella, IT

. Kesurdi, IN
o Healthcare Solutions

® |ndustrial Solutions
Sao Leopoldo, BR

-{@; 2 © 8

>1°000 >1°000 million >6’900 >20 >90 million
global customers and CHF in annual talents manufacturing components produced
innovation leaders revenues worldwide sites per day
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Pharma
Providing solutions to maximize patient safety

System-critical components for injectable drug delivery systems

Datwyler market position Market growth (excl. Covid-19) Strategic priorities
CAGR 2022-27

* Leading global player *Americas: 6 - 8% * Accelerate growth in the US market
° Unique Coating techno|ogy and 'EMEA 4 = 6% and in the attract|ve b|0teCh f|e|d

quality concept for high-end drugs -Chi.na: 11-13% * Expand our engagement in new drug
« New state-of-the-art production sindia: 8- 10% . packaging development

capacities as a basis for gaining "Southeast Asia: 9 - 11% * Pursue opportunities in Asia (China)

market share and South America

Data source: Datwyler internal analysis September 2021

! Current addressable
market size for high-
quality system-critical
components in the

4 ) n healthcare industry
£2) '

2 - 2.5 billion CHF




Attractive growth potential in “pharmerging” countries

Acquisition of Yantai Doubling of production capacity
at existing Indian plant

A 4

Xinhui Packing in China

4

Market leader in component Additional sales and
approvals for all application > technical support specialists
types in China in emerging markets
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Mobility
Driving the transition towards new mobility

System-critical components for conventional and new automotive drive systems

Datwyler market position Market growth Strategic priorities
CAGR 2022-2027"

* Leading co-development partner for « EMEA: 5.5% * Product portfolio expansion towards
the global automotive industry  Americas: 3.7% electrified systems, advanced driver
(brake systems, exhaust gas . Asia Pacific2: 2.1% assistance, smart components

aftertreatment) « Asia Pacific: 4.0% - Move into attractive adjacencies
* Broad technology portfolio, including  « World: 4.3% « Increase level of automation to drive

multi-material components igh-effici i
P 1Source: LMC Light Vehicle Production (excl. low cost hlgh efﬂCIenCy and clean prOdUCtlon

* Most advanced production facility and economy class), Dec 2021
(Lean&Clean concept in Schattdorf) 2Including the mature markets Japan and Korea

Current addressable
market size for high-
quality system-critical
components in the
mobility industry

CHF 1.7 billion




E-mobility transformation opens-up new opportunities

Current focus applications New additional focus applications

Battery Systems

Emissions control

/\ A
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Innovative applications and projects

for the car of the future

ETEMI (Electrically and Thermal

247 ([HRei® LD e mEE) conductive and EMI Shielding)

Electrical power turns into mechanical
motion by elastic deformation.

Portfolio of sealing materials delivering
enhanced functionalities in the area of
battery systems, electric and electronic

Applications in HMI, vehicle thermal ;
housings

management in EV and hybrid cars

Noise and maintenance free Shielding of electro-magnetic
Minimal packaging size interference

Low energy consumption Integration of different ETEMI
characteristics in one component

Morphing surfaces and haptic
feedback for switches — e —

Sustainable solutions allowing
recyclability of battery packs

HMI applications

Control proportional
valves

Thermally Conductive Interface
Materials (TIMs)
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Customer projects

Brake-by-wire safety relevant
components

ADAS housings and sealings (ECU and
sensors)

Battery Systems e.g.: foldable gaskets
Multi-K parts for e-motors

QO
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Our strategic priorities

DRIVE
PROFITABLE
GROWTH

INCREASE
AGILITY
ACCELERATE
DIGITALISATION
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Sustainability highlights 2021

Electricity

from renewable B

sources more
than doubled

to 38%-3 %

Total in MWh

75375

22’182

19372 18'474

Reduction of
CO,-emissions
per revenue
unit by-8.1%

>

for-the fourth -
consecutive
time

Total in tonnes

1 86086

2017 2018 2019

2020
Electricity from renewable sources

2021

88’310 88'704

80'159

34

2017 2018 2019 2020

CO, emissions (scope 1 + 2)

2021

78155 |

- 45.0
-+ 40.0
13502
-+ 30.0
+ 25.0
-+ 20.0

r 15.0
+10.0 =

n % of total electricity

In % f total waste

Total in m3

68.3%

72.1%
69.7%

72.6% 74.1%
. J

2017 2018 2019

Recycled waste

L 2115447 2086°088

1'901°289

2020 2021

+ 2700
1 2500
1'564'028 1'523:875 | 2300
- 2100
- 1900

+ 1700

m?3 per Mio. CHF revenue

2017 2018 2019
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+ 1500

2020
Water consumption

2021

2\

N\

Recycling rate
further.i ﬁ;

'vbMu 1%:*

for the fifth =
consecutive
time

fevenue unit
by 12.7%for
the fifti€onse-
cutiyertime
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New Datwyler: Aggressive organic profitable growth
supported by focused acquisitions

Aggressive organic and profitable
growth, leveraging the investments
Execution of portfolio of recent and future years.
changes to set a focus on

) M&A focused on acquisitions to
core competencies.

accelerate our strategy within our
existing markets.

/ -
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Midterm goals 2022 to 2024

| 2020AC 2021 vs. 2020 Goals 2022 — 2024
(continuing operations) (currency adjusted)

Revenue growth CHF466.8 million 16.0% 8-12%
Healthcare
Solutions

EBIT margin 22.4% 2.8 pp 22 —25%

Revenue growth CHF 488.4 million 1 13.9% 6—8%
Industrial
Solutions

EBIT margin 11.4% -0.4 pp 12 - 15%

Revenue growth CHF 947.6 million 15.0% 6 —10%
Group

EBIT margin 16.9% 1.1pp 18 —21%
1 Including intercompany revenue of CHF 7.6 million The growth targets for the future are subject to unforeseeable economic, political and social risks and events.
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Outlook 2022

Target revenue growth: Exceed the
upper value of the mid-term target
range of 6% to 10%

Target EBIT margin: Aim for the lower
value of the mid-term target range of
18% to 21%



- i
Dedication to taI\eﬂ developm /nLanéf

sustainable growth.
Superior customer value based on Track record of strong pe/rf%qance and
core competencies. financial stability. -

Focus on system-critical elastomeé
components.

Leading positions in markets driven by \
megatrends.
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Questions and Answers

Dirk Lambrecht, CEO
Walter Scherz, CFO
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Thank you
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Disclaimer
This presentation contains forward-looking statements that reflect the Group’s
current expectations regarding market conditions and future events and are
therefore subject to a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions.
Unanticipated events could cause actual results to differ from those predicted
and from the information contained in this presentation. All forward-looking
statements in this presentation are qualified in their entirety by the foregoing.

Datwyler Holding Inc.

Gotthardstrasse 31, 6460 Altdorf
T+41418751100, F +41 41 87512 05
info@datwyler.com, www.datwyler.com
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